	4th Revised Title Page
Tariff No. 27	7
Cancels	
Tariff No. 26	3
of	
Kent-Meridian Disposal (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	
·	,
dba Republic Services of Management (Registered trade name of Solid War	
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLIN IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED T (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of certificate authority, a map accurately deping in which the tariff applies must be attached	ERRITORY: of a company's cting the area
See attached app	endix A
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	following company representative:
Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967	Name: Matthew Thomas Title: Business Unit Finance Manager
FAX number, if any	Phone: 206-682-9735 E-mail: mthomas21edc@republicservices.com
E-mail address, if any: <u>MEasley@republicservices.com</u>	Fax:
Issued by: Maria Easley	
Issue date: March 20, 2023	Effective Date: 4/1/2023
Docket No. Date:	By:

				<u> </u>					1
Tariff No.	27					61st	Revised	Page No.	1
Company N	lame/Permit Nu	mher:	Kent-Merid	lian Disnosa	al Company	- G-60 (C)			
	Trade Name(s)	ilibol.		•	Waste Service	. ,	public Services	of Kent (C)	
<u> </u>	(-)							(-)	
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont								
	tariff and/or an							re	
	the same as, o			date of this	page. "O" i	n the revisi	on column		
	indicates an o	riginal page							
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current	l	Page	Current	٦
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	4		23	1		TTUTTO	1101101011	-
	Check Sheet	61	1	24	4				1
	Item Index	0		25	48				
	Subject Index	0	1	26	1				
	Subject Index	0		27	0				
	Taxes	9		28	43				_
	5	7		29	44				_
	6	0		30	38				<u> </u>
	7	0		31	39				4
	8	0		32	10				_
	9	0		33 34	7 O				-
	11	0		35	6				-
	12	0		36	0				1
	13	0		37	5				-
	13b	0							1
	14	1		38	9				1
	15	6		39	20				
	16	7		40	20				
	17	6		41	19				
	18	0		42	18				
	19	5		43	14				_
	20	4		44	12				_
	21	49 45		45	0				4
	22 22b	15 O							-
	220								-
									1
İ			J	<u></u>					_
		Supplemen	nts in Effect	Appendix A	4		<u>Cı</u>	<u>ırrent Revi</u>	<u>sion</u>
									1
									l
Issued by:	Maria Easley,	Market Ana	alyst						
-,-	,								
	March 20, 202	3				Effe	ctive Date:		April 1, 2023
Official Use	Only)								
	T 0		_				_		
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	27					-	49th	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/		Kent-Meridian Di								
Registered Trade				ste Services of Ke ce Monthly						
Rates in this item		II 100 Resi	<u>uentiai servic</u>	ce Monthly	Πа	ies (continue	ed on next	<u>page)</u>		
residential pr	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where se	ıdes single fa rvice is billed	mily dwelling directly to the	s, duplexes, a e occupant of	apa ea	rtments, mo ch residentia	bile homes al unit, and	,		
recycling, an condominium	ed by a local gove d yardwaste servi ns, and apartment ty owner or mana	ce must be p	rovided for si	ngle-family dv	wel	lings, duplex	ces, mobile	homes,		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	Α					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /] [Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$14.28 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)] [***		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.24 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)] [***		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.90 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)] [***		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$51.93 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)] [***		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$68.83 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)				***		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$77.69 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)	ļ ļ			***		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.45 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)				***		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.44 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)				***		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$44.11 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)	↓ ↓			***		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.42 (A)	\$9.91 (R)	\$12.61 (R)				^^^		
Recycle Only			\$11.14 (R)	\$40.04 (D)	l l			***		
Yardwaste Only	EOW Organics	(limited eveils	hilitu)	\$13.91 (R)		Dilat Dragran	<u> </u>	***	200 200 2	26
20 Gal Toter 32 Gal Bear Prod			iDility)		łг	Pilot Prograr	11	***	see page 2 see note 8	20
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$23.26 (A) \$38.55 (A)			ł			***	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$49.86 (A)			┨			***	see note 8	
	Codes: WG=Weekly	` ,	-Every Other We	ek Garbage: MG	J L 3=M	onthly Garbage	· WR=Weekly	Recycling	300 11010 0	-
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript	ion/rules related to ion/rules related to on to the recycling	EOWR=Every Corecycling property or yardwaste p	other Week Recy ogram are sh orogram are s	cling; MR=Month nown on page shown on pag	nly F e 23 ge 2	Recycling; List o	thers used by			
Note 4: ***		,		,g		, (+	,			
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ied on next p	age)						
		R	ecyclina deh	oits/(credits)	on	this page e	xnire on:	7/31/2023		
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	ame page o				_
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Ma	rket Analyst								
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023						Eff	ective Date:	,	April 1, 2023
			(Fo	r Official Use	Or	nly)				
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:			-	

Tariff No.	27			15th	Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Disposal Company - G-60 (C) Disposal, Allied Waste Service	s of Kent, & Republic Services of	Kent (C)
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential S	ervice Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	s page)
Note 4:		given for par	-	ewer units are picked up edit will be given if custon	-
Note 5:		s outside the o	control of the driver, the feet in order to reac	ny will assess roll-out cha driver is required to mov h the truck. The charge f	e an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup i		a residential bag, can, ι	ınit, toter, mini-can, or mi	cro-mini-can
		toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.05 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/unit. area in which the cus	Service will be stomer resides	e rendered on the norn	L nth, on an "on call" basis nal scheduled pickup day quires service to be prov ps will apply.	for the
Note 8:	month for an unlocki	ng charge. Sh I cans are sub	ject to a size maximum	, a rate of \$4.21 (A) their own bear cart this to equivalent to a 32 gallor	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Marke	t Analyst			
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023		(For Official Use O	Effective Date:	April 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		•	By:	

Tariff No.		27						48th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/l Registered Trade		er:			oosal Company - G-oosal, Allied Waste		Republic Services	of Kent (C)			
<u> </u>			Item 1		nily Service - Ra			V-7			
Service Area: Un	incorporated	d King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts						-		-			-
First Pick-up	\$5.78 (A)	\$5.96 (A)	\$9.66 (A)	\$14.34 (A)	\$31.17 (A)	\$42.46 (A)	\$58.39 (A)	\$83.52 (A)	\$105.17 (A)	\$155.30 (A)	\$195.26 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$5.78 (A)	\$5.96 (A)	\$9.66 (A)	\$14.34 (A)	\$31.17 (A)	\$42.46 (A)	\$58.39 (A)	\$83.52 (A)	\$105.17 (A)	\$155.30 (A)	\$195.26 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$11.73 (A)	\$11.91 (A)	\$13.97 (A)	\$17.52 (A)	\$33.08 (A)	\$44.84 (A)	\$62.79 (A)	\$87.77 (A)	\$109.22 (A)	\$162.71 (A)	\$198.63 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.62 (A)	\$1.62 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	\$14.02 (A)	\$14.59 (A)	\$15.51 (A)	\$16.62 (A)	\$17.77 (A)	\$21.08 (A)	\$24.47 (A)
Temporary Account					Φ50.04.(A)	¢50.04.(A)	ΦΕΟ Ο4 (A)	ΦΕΟ Ο4 (A)	ΦΕΟ 04 (A)	ΦΕΟ Ο4 (A)	¢50.04.(A)
Initial Delivery					\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)	\$52.04 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$33.08 (A)	\$44.84 (A)	\$62.79 (A)	\$87.77 (A)	\$109.22 (A)	\$162.71 (A)	\$198.63 (A)
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month					\$1.29 (A) \$14.02 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$14.59 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$15.51 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$16.62 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$17.77 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$21.08 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$24.47 (A)
TREAT OF MORE					Ψ14.02 (/1)	Ψ14.00 (/1)	Ψ10.01 (/1)	Ψ10.02 (71)	Ψ17.77 (74)	Ψ21.00 (/1)	ΨΣΨ.ΨΓ (/ ۱)
Note 1:		Rates containe	ed in this item	include \$ 13.0	3 (A) per yard f	or recycling se	rvices.				
					am are shown o						
Note 2:					ste is \$ n/a. De		related to				
		yardwaste pro				•					
Note 3:		Recycling (cre	dit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: (\$	0.61) per yard.						
Note 4:		Customers wil	l be charged for	or service requ	ested even if fe	ewer units are	picked up on a	a			
		particular trip.	No credit will	be given for pa	artially filled car	s. No credits	will be given if	customer			
		fails to set rece	eptacles out fo	or collection.							
Note 5:		The charge for regular pickup		ıl extra residen	tial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		Tegulai pickup	15.	Pata par i	receptacle					Poto por	receptacle
		Type of re	centacle		ickup			Type of r	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can	_	\$4.26 (A)	лскир			90-gallon tote		n/a	лскир
		Mini-can	or unit	n/a				Other:	<u> </u>	11/4	
		Micro-mini-car	,	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
		00-gailon totel		11/4				Other.		l	
Note 6:		Customers ma	ay request no r	more than one	pickup per moi	nth, on an "on	call" basis, at				
		Add'l Pick-up i	ate per can/ur	nit. Service wil	II be rendered o	on the normal s	scheduled pick	cup day for the			
		area in which t	the customer r	esides. Note:	If customer re-	quires service	to be provided	l on other			
			cheduled picku	up day, rates fo	or special picku	ps will apply.					
Note 7:		***									
Accessorial charg	ies assessed	(lide unlocking	n unlatching d	etc)							
, tooosoonal onal (,00 a00000 0 u	A gate obstruc	tion charge of	\$1.92 (A) will	be assessed po	er pick up for c	pening, unloc	king, or closing	g gates, or		
		moving obstru	ctions in order	to pick up soil							
					Recycling	debits/(credit	s) on this pag	ge expire on:		7/31/2023	
Issued By:		Maria Easley,	Market Analys	t							
Issue Date:		March 20, 202	3		(F 0/7: : :	// O:/ \		E	ffective Date:		April 1, 2023
					(For Official	use uniy)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					43rd	Revised Page	No. 28		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp		-60 (C) Services of Kent, & Re	public Services of Ken	t (C)				
Service Are	Colea: Unincorporated Kii	mpacted Materi	ial (Customer-	Service Dumped owned container) ed per container,	- MULTI-FAMILY					
	rates on this page app		s with compac	tion ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.					
				Siz	e or Type of Conf	tainer				
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)									
First Pick		\$164.11 (A)	\$235.91 (A)	\$297.26 (A)	\$354.82 (A)	\$412.56 (A)	\$515.53 (A)			
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$164.11 (A)	\$235.91 (A)	\$297.26 (A)	\$354.82 (A)	\$412.56 (A)	\$515.53 (A)			
Special P	•	\$164.11 (A)	\$235.91 (A)	\$297.26 (A)	\$354.82 (A)	\$412.56 (A)	\$515.53 (A)			
Temporary Service										
Initial Deli										
Pickup Ra										
	Calendar Day						1			
Rent Per	Month			<u> </u>						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit particular trip. No credit permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credit ***<="" td=""><td>dit will be given f rent is shown, not shown, it is s item include \$</td><td>for partially-fill the rate for the s to be include 5 13.03 (A) per</td><td>ed containers. e first pickup and d in the rate for th yard for recycling</td><td>each additional p e first pickup.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></credit>	dit will be given f rent is shown, not shown, it is s item include \$	for partially-fill the rate for the s to be include 5 13.03 (A) per	ed containers. e first pickup and d in the rate for th yard for recycling	each additional p e first pickup.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.92 (A	a) will be asses	sed per pick up fo	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	tes, or moving			
	Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst								
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023		/5/	or Official Use On	(v)	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023		
			(FC	JI OIIICIAI USE ON	'Y <i>)</i>					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	27					44th	Revised Page	No. 29	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		oosal Company - G		nublic Consisses of Kon	t (C)			
Registered	rraue ivallie(s)	Kent-Mendian Disp	oosal, Allied Waste	Services of Kent, & Re	public Services of Ken	(C)			
		Itam 106	Container	Candiaa Dumna	d in Company's V	/ahiala			
	Co			Service Dumpe					
	Co	mpacted Mater	•	owned container)		CUSTOMERS			
			Rates stat	ed per container,	per pickup				
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1			
				Siz	e or Type of Con				
Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard									
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)								
First Picku	dr dr	\$181.41 (A)	\$280.74 (A)	\$360.41 (A)	\$439.53 (A)	\$518.07 (A)	\$594.32 (A)		
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$181.41 (A)	\$280.74 (A)	\$360.41 (A)	\$439.53 (A)	\$518.07 (A)	\$594.32 (A)		
Special Pi	•	\$181.41 (A)	\$280.74 (A)	\$360.41 (A)	\$439.53 (A)	\$518.07 (A)	\$594.32 (A)		
Temporary		, , ,	, (/	, , , , , ,	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , ,		
Initial Deli									
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per I									
TROTIET OF I	Wierian								
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charparticular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit will be given If rent is showr s not shown, it is s item include \$</td><td>for partially-fill a, the rate for the s to be included 5 13.03 (A) per</td><td>ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for th yard for recycling</td><td>l each additional e first pickup.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	dit will be given If rent is showr s not shown, it is s item include \$	for partially-fill a, the rate for the s to be included 5 13.03 (A) per	ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for th yard for recycling	l each additional e first pickup.				
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.								
				Recyc	ing rates on this	s page expire on:		7/31/2023	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst							
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)				
 		_			_				
Docket No.	TG	D:	ate:		_ By:				

Tariff No.	27					38th	Revised Page I	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo		(C) rvices of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services of Ke	nt (C)		
		Itom 107	Drop Poy So	nvice To Diene	scal Site and Dr	oturo		
	Non-C	<u>Item 107</u> ompacted Mater		rvice To Dispo			00	
	NOILO	Ullipacied Maici		per drop box, pe	•	LT COSTONE	13	
			1.0.00	po. 2. 5p = 2, 1	v. b.o.ek			
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Kir	ng County						
		r						
Darmanont	Comico	10 Vard	15 Vard		or Type of Cont 25 Yard		25 Vard	40 Yard
Permanent Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	10 Yard \$50.67 (A)	15 Yard \$53.27 (A)	20 Yard \$55.87 (A)	25 Yard \$58.47 (A)	30 Yard \$58.47 (A)	35 Yard \$61.07 (A)	40 Yard \$61.07 (A)
First Picku		\$187.17 (A)	\$198.26 (A)	\$33.67 (A) \$209.32 (A)	\$36.47 (A) \$220.40 (A)	\$36.47 (A) \$231.47 (A)	\$61.07 (A) \$242.55 (A)	\$253.64 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$187.17 (A)	\$198.26 (A)	\$209.32 (A)	\$220.40 (A)	\$231.47 (A)	\$242.55 (A)	\$253.64 (A)
Special Pi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$193.68 (A)	\$204.76 (A)	\$215.84 (A)	\$226.92 (A)	\$237.99 (A)	\$249.07 (A)	\$260.14 (A)
Temporary		4.2 2.22	4-4 ,	*= · \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V		*
Initial Deli		\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22
Pickup Ra	ite	\$187.17 (A)	\$198.26 (A)	\$209.32 (A)	\$220.40 (A)	\$231.47 (A)	\$242.55 (A)	\$253.64 (A)
Rent Per Calendar Day		\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates in this item are services. Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is retarmonthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Recycling (credit)/debit Rates contained in this ***	em apply for all had as no less than set service, or unleadined by a custor charged, but no ced when a drop be rate for the first is to be included it (if applicable) is item include \$	hauls not excee be charged at \$ all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mo- charges will be a pox is retained for t pickup and ead in the rate for the is: (\$0.61) per ya 13.03 (A) per ya	eding 5 miles from 183.91 (A) per mileges. The a month pickup is are involved, buth and no pick assessed for pictor only a portion ch additional picker first pickup.	e or fraction of a p, unless local g cups are ordered ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be the	government d, the rental		
Accessoriar	charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.70/mo A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	o./locking device	e will be assesse	ed per pick up fo	r opening, unlo	cking, or closing	រូ gates, or	
				Recycling I	rates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2023	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023				ı	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
locae Bate.	Wardin 20, 2020		(For C	Official Use Only	·)	Encouve Date.		710111 1, 2020
			,					
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					39th	Revised Page	No. 31	
		Kent-Meridian Kent-Meridian				Republic Servic	es of Kent (C)		
Sarvica Ara	Compa a: Unincorporated Kin	acted Material (Customer-own				S		
OCIVICO AIC	a. Omnoorporated tan	ig County							
					or Type of Con				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Picku		\$271.72 (A)	\$310.49 (A)	\$349.27 (A)	\$388.02 (A)	\$426.80 (A)	\$465.56 (A)	\$504.33 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$271.72 (A)	\$310.49 (A)	\$349.27 (A)	\$388.02 (A)	\$426.80 (A)	\$465.56 (A)	\$504.33 (A)	
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate									
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are s Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is o government ordinances Recycling debit/ <credit \$10.70="" (lids,="" ***="" a="" assessed="" char="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mo="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" td="" this=""><td>em apply for all cess miles will in addition to a defined as no less require more > (if applicable item include \$ unlocking, unland)./locking device rge of \$1.92 (A</td><td>hauls not exce- be charged at ill regular chargess than schedi frequent service) is: <\$2.12> pe 13.03 (A) per y atching, etc.) e) will be assess</td><td>eding 5 miles fr \$3.91 (A) per n ges. uled, once a mo e or unless put er yard. /ard for recyclir</td><td>nile or fraction on the pickup, un rescibles are in ng services.</td><td>of a less local nvolved.</td><td>sing gates, or</td><td></td></credit>	em apply for all cess miles will in addition to a defined as no less require more > (if applicable item include \$ unlocking, unland)./locking device rge of \$1.92 (A	hauls not exce- be charged at ill regular chargess than schedi frequent service) is: <\$2.12> pe 13.03 (A) per y atching, etc.) e) will be assess	eding 5 miles fr \$3.91 (A) per n ges. uled, once a mo e or unless put er yard. /ard for recyclir	nile or fraction on the pickup, un rescibles are in ng services.	of a less local nvolved.	sing gates, or		
				Recycling ra	ates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2023		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	\nalvet							
issueu by.	ivialia Easiey, ivialikel P	πιαιγοι							
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(For O	fficial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		_		

Tariff No.	27								20th	Revised Page	e No. 39
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis	posal Company -	G-60 (C)							
	rade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis			nt, & Republic Se	rvices of Kent (C))				
	, ,										
	<u>Ite</u>	m 240 Conta									
				(Company-ov		er)					
		Rate	es stated per	container, per	pickup						
Service Area	a: As defined in App	endix A									
				Size or	Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent S	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$1.62 (A) \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) \$14.02 (A) \$14.59 (A) \$15.51								\$16.62 (A)	\$17.77 (A)		\$24.47 (A)
First Picku		\$5.50 (A)	\$8.97 (A)	\$13.38 (A)	\$28.99 (A)	\$39.20 (A)	\$54.01 (A)	\$76.94 (A)		\$142.14 (A)	\$177.73 (A)
Each Addit	tional Pickup	\$5.50 (A)	\$8.97 (A)	\$13.38 (A)	\$28.99 (A)	\$39.20 (A)	\$54.01 (A)	\$76.94 (A)	\$96.41 (A)	\$142.14 (A)	\$177.73 (A)
Special Pic	ckups	\$11.47 (A)	\$13.29 (A)	\$16.49 (A)	\$30.88 (A)	\$40.32 (A)	\$58.42 (A)	\$81.22 (A)	\$100.45 (A)	\$149.57 (A)	\$181.08 (A)
Temporary S	Service		•		•	•	•				
Initial Deliv	/ery				\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)
Pickup Rat					\$30.88 (A)	\$40.32 (A)	\$58.42 (A)	\$79.11 (A)		\$145.92 (A)	\$177.49 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)		\$1.29 (A)
Rent Per M	/lonth				\$14.02 (A)	\$14.59 (A)	\$15.51 (A)	\$16.62 (A)	\$17.77 (A)	\$21.08 (A)	\$24.47 (A)
Note 2: Note 3:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	Idit will be give If rent is showr s not shown, it applicable cha	n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char ontainers are	filled contained the first pickuded in the rating ge of \$19.63 (filled past the	ers. up and each a e for the first (A) per yard (ir visible full I	additional pick pickup. assessed on imit, containe	a a				
	ccessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst									
ssue Date:	March 20, 2023		/Fa:: Off:	ial IIaa Oats				Effe	ective Date:		April 1, 2023
			(For Office	ial Use Only)							
Docket No. T	-G		Date:		By:		 				

Tariff No.	27					20th	Revised Page	No. 40		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp		-60 (C) Services of Kent, &	Republic Service	es of Kent (C)				
	.,	Non-com	pacted Materi Includes Con	ce Dumped i al (Customer-c nmercial Can S er container, pe	wned contair ervice					
Service Are	a: As defined in Appe	endix A								
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	71					
First Picku	ıp	\$5.50 (A)	\$8.97 (A)	\$13.38 (A)						
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$5.50 (A)	\$8.97 (A)	\$13.38 (A)						
Special Pi	ckups	\$11.47 (A)	\$13.29 (A)	\$16.49 (A)						
Monthly R										
Temporary										
Pickup Ra	ite									
Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst								
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023		
			(For Of	ficial Use Only,						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					19th	Revised Page N	lo. 41	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		oosal Company - Goosal, Allied Waste	-60 (C) Services of Kent, &	Republic Services	of Kent (C)			
_									
				ice Dumped					
		Com		l (Customer-ov)			
			Rates stated p	oer container, p	oer pickup				
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios of u	p to 3.5 to 1.				
		1.77	lov, i		or Type of Co		Io.v.	1	
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
	tent (if applicable)	#450 50 (A)	4000 00 (4)	#074 00 (A)	#004 40 (A)	0074 40 (4)	0.400.40.(4)		
First Picku		\$156.53 (A)	\$220.63 (A)	\$274.26 (A)	\$324.12 (A)	\$374.16 (A)	\$469.48 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$156.53 (A)	\$220.63 (A)	\$274.26 (A)	\$324.12 (A)	\$374.16 (A)	\$469.48 (A)		
Special Pi		\$156.53 (A)	\$220.63 (A)	\$274.26 (A)	\$324.12 (A)	\$374.16 (A)	\$469.48 (A)		
Temporary			1			1			
Initial Deli									
Pickup Ra								-	
Rent Per	Calendar Day								
Rent Per	WOTUT								
Note 2:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.								
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst							
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(For C	Official Use Onl					
D	TO.	_			5				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					18th	Revised Page	No. 42	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		osal Company - G-6 osal, Allied Waste S		Republic Services of	f Kent (C)			
	()	•	·	·	•				
			ontainer Service			<u>ehicle</u>			
		•	acted Material	•	•				
		ſ	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	Гріскир				
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	endix A							
NOTE: The	e rates on this page appl	ly to compactor	with compacti	on ratios botwo	on 2 5 to 1 and	d 5 to 1			
INOTE. THE	rates on this page appl	iy to compactors	s with compacti	on ratios betwe	en 5.5 to 1 am	4 3 10 1			
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)								
First Pick	up	\$170.49 (A)	\$258.84 (A)	\$327.51 (A)	\$395.62 (A)	\$463.14 (A)	\$528.39 (A)		
	litional Pickup	\$170.49 (A)	\$258.84 (A)	\$327.51 (A)	\$395.62 (A)	\$463.14 (A)	\$528.39 (A)		
Special P	ickups	\$170.49 (A)	\$258.84 (A)	\$327.51 (A)	\$395.62 (A)	\$463.14 (A)	\$528.39 (A)		
Temporary									
Initial Deli									
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per	Month					1			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
_	Maria Easley, Market A	Analyst			E	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)				-	
D. J. (A)	TO.	_	4.		D.				
Docket No.	TG	Da	ite:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					14th	Revised Page I	No. 43	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispos Kent-Meridian Dispos		. ,	ublic Services of Ker	nt (C)			
		Item 260 -	- Drop Box Ser	vice To Dispo	sal Site and Re	eturn			
<u>Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
				per drop box, pe		,			
Service Area	a: As defined in Append	dix A							
					or Type of Cont				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
	tent (if applicable)	\$50.67 (A)	\$53.27 (A)	\$55.87 (A)	\$58.47 (A)	\$58.47 (A)	\$61.07 (A)	\$61.07 (A)	
First Picku	up itional Pickup	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A) \$165.01 (A)	
Special Pi		\$165.01 (A) \$171.53 (A)	\$105.01 (A) \$171.53 (A)	\$105.01 (A) \$171.53 (A)	\$171.53 (A)	\$171.53 (A)	\$171.53 (A)	\$103.01 (A) \$171.53 (A)	
Temporary		Ψ171.00 (Α)	Ψ171.00 (Α)	Ψ171.00 (Α)	Ψ17 1.00 (7)	Ψ171.00 (7)	ψ171.00 (Α)	Ψ17 1.55 (Α)	
Initial Deli		\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	\$117.22 (A)	
Pickup Ra	·	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	\$165.01 (A)	
	Calendar Day	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	\$5.00 (A)	
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$3.91 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$19.63 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device									
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.								
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market A	Analyst							
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(For O	fficial Use Only,				•	
Docket No.	TG	Dat	e:		_ By:				

Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Page I	No. 44					
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dispo	sal Company - G-60) (C)									
	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 (C) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent (C)											
<u> </u>	()	'	,	,		(-)							
			npacted Materia	ervice To Dispe al (Customer-ow per drop box, p	vned container)	<u>eturn</u>							
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	ndix A											
		1	(=)(or Type of Cont								
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard					
First Pickup		\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup		\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)	\$194.19 (A)					
Temporary				L	1	1.	1.						
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.70/m A gate obstruction char moving obstructions in	s, tarping, unlock no./locking device arge of \$1.92 (A)	king, unlatching	, etc.):			g gates, or						
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst											
Issue Date:	March 20, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023					
Date.			(For t	Official Use Only	(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.													